
Stage 5
Dalton to Brasstown Bald/Towns Co.
Friday, April 20
106.9 miles/172.1 Km
Start Time: 11:00 AM	 Finish ETA: 3:09-3:55 PM

© Medalist Sports, LLC	 All course logs subject to change, please see www.tourdegeorgia.com for the latest version	 Revised 3/10/07

Estimated Arrival

Course Directions
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26 mph
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11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM Neutral Start on Hamilton at King Street 0.0 0.0 106.9 0.0

11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM Right onto W. Morris St. from Hamilton

1.5 mile Neutral Lap

11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM Right onto Pentz from Morris St.

11:01 AM 11:01 AM 11:01 AM vRight onto Hamilton Access Ramp from Pentz

11:01 AM 11:01 AM 11:01 AM Right onto Hamilton St. from Access Ramp

11:02 AM 11:01 AM 11:01 AM cs past Start Line at King St.

11:02 AM 11:02 AM 11:02 AM Right onto W. Morris St. from Hamilton

11:03 AM 11:02 AM 11:02 AM Right onto Pentz from Morris St.

11:03 AM 11:03 AM 11:03 AM Right onto Waugh Ave. from Pentz

11:04 AM 11:03 AM 11:03 AM cs past Glenwood Ave.

11:04 AM 11:03 AM 11:03 AM Race Start at Glenwood Avenue 0.0 0.0 106.9 0.0

11:09 AM 11:08 AM 11:07 AM Right onto Richardson from MLK 1.9 1.9 104.9 3.1

11:14 AM 11:13 AM 11:11 AM Left onto Old Grade onto Pleasant 1.9 3.8 103.1 6.1

11:16 AM 11:15 AM 11:13 AM Left onto Tibbs Bridge from Old Grade 0.9 4.7 102.2 7.5

11:20 AM 11:19 AM 11:16 AM Right to continue on Tibbs Bridge 1.4 6.1 100.8 9.7

11:21 AM 11:19 AM 11:17 AM VLeft to continue on Tibbs Bridge 0.2 6.3 100.5 10.2

11:33 AM 11:31 AM 11:27 AM Enter Spring Place 4.4 10.7 96.1 17.3

11:35 AM 11:32 AM 11:29 AM Right onto Hwy 52 Alt. from Ellijay 0.8 11.5 95.4 18.5

11:42 AM 11:39 AM 11:35 AM Sprint - Chatsworth, GA 2.6 14.1 92.7 22.8

11:43 AM 11:40 AM 11:36 AM Enter Murray County 0.4 14.5 92.3 23.4

11:45 AM 11:42 AM 11:38 AM cs past Old Fedral - Begin Climb 0.6 15.1 91.7 24.4

12:08 PM 12:03 PM 11:57 AM UCB KOM at Fort Mountain 8.7 23.8 83.1 38.3

12:13 PM 12:07 PM 12:01 PM Enter Gilmer County 1.7 25.5 81.4 41.0

12:46 PM 12:38 PM 12:30 PM Enter Ellijay, GA 12.2 37.7 69.2 60.6

12:49 PM 12:40 PM 12:32 PM Left at Roundabout onto North 1.0 38.7 68.2 62.2

12:49 PM 12:41 PM 12:32 PM Sprint - Ellijay, GA 0.1 38.8 68.1 62.4

12:51 PM 12:42 PM 12:34 PM Railroad Crossing 0.7 39.5 67.4 63.5

12:52 PM 12:43 PM 12:34 PM Enter East Ellijay 0.2 39.7 67.2 63.8

12:53 PM 12:44 PM 12:35 PM cs past Hwy. 5/515 0.5 40.2 66.6 64.7

01:06 PM 12:56 PM 12:46 PM Left onto Big  Creek from Hwy. 52 4.8 45.0 61.9 72.4

01:41 PM 01:28 PM 01:16 PM Enter Fannin County 12.9 57.9 49.0 93.1

01:46 PM 01:32 PM 01:20 PM Left onto Newport Rd. from Doublehead Gap Rd. 1.6 59.5 47.4 95.7

01:59 PM 01:45 PM 01:31 PM Right onto Dial Rd. from Newport Rd. 4.9 64.4 42.5 103.6

02:06 PM 01:51 PM 01:37 PM Right onto Hwy. 60/Morgantown Hwy. from Dial Rd. 2.5 66.9 40.0 107.6

02:50 PM 02:31 PM 02:14 PM Left onto Wolf Pen Gap/Hwy. 180 from Hwy. 60 16.0 82.9 24.0 133.4

03:11 PM 02:51 PM 02:32 PM UCB KOM at Wolfpen Gap 7.9 90.8 16.1 146.1

03:20 PM 02:59 PM 02:40 PM Left onto Hwy. 19/129/180 from Hwy. 180 3.4 94.2 12.7 151.6

03:27 PM 03:05 PM 02:45 PM Right onto Hwy. 180 from Hwy. 19/129 2.3 96.5 10.3 155.3

03:47 PM 03:23 PM 03:02 PM Left onto Spur 180 from Hwy. 180 7.3 103.8 3.1 167.1

03:55 PM 03:31 PM 03:09 PM Race Finish at Brasstown Bald 3.1 106.9 0.0 172.1


